
OVERALL RECORD: 19-8	 CONFERENCE: 3-4	 HOME: 11-2	 AWAY: 4-5	 NEUTRAL: 4-1	 vs. NAT’L: 9-8	 vs. REG’L: 4-0

SINGLES	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 Conf.	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
Jayson Amos	 26-8	 19-4	 7-4			   1-0	 2-0	 16-4			   3-2	 L2	 6-2
Brent Chin	 3-2	 --	 3-2									         L1	 3-2
Cormac Clissold	 15-7	 14-6	 1-1					     2-0	 12-6			   W1	 2-3
Thomas Laurent	 19-6	 19-6	 --		  4-0	 9-5	 6-1				    1-4	 W4	 6-3
Daan Maasland	 19-14	 11-11	 8-3		  8-11	 3-0					     4-8	 L9	 0-6
Alberto Reyes	 0-4	 --	 0-4									         L4	 0-4
Bartosz Sawicki	 6-4	 3-1	 3-3						      2-0	 1-1		  L1	 6-4
Armando Soemarno	 2-3	 1-0	 1-3						      1-0			   W1	 2-3
Simon Stevens	 19-10	 15-5	 4-5			   2-3	 12-2	 2-0			   1-4	 L1	 2-3
Ethan Young-Smith	 21-13	 12-10	 9-3							       12-10		  L1	 5-3

TOTALS	 130-70	 94-41	 36-28		  12-11	 15-8	 20-3	 20-4	 15-6	 13-11	 9-18	 --	 --
Percentages	 .650	 .696	 .562		  .522	 .652	 .870	 .833	 .714	 .552	 .333	 --	 --

DOUBLES TEAMS	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour	 Conf.	 1	 2	 3	 vs. Nat’l	 Streak	 L10
Amos/Soemarno	 18-3	 13-2	 7-1		  12-2	 1-0		  2-2	 W2	 6-1
Amos/Young-Smith	 1-1		  1-1						      L1	 1-1
Chin/Reyes	 1-1		  1-1						      L1	 1-1
Chin/Sawicki	 2-1		  2-1						      L1	 2-1
Clissold/Sawicki	 7-4	 2-3	 5-1				    2-3		  L3	 6-4
Clissold/Laurent	 15-1	 15-1	 --				    15-1		  W15	 7-0
Maasland/Stevens	 23-7	 18-4	 5-3		  1-0	 17-4		  0-1	 W1	 5-2
TOTALS	 67-18	 48-10	 19-8		  13-2	 18-4	 17-4	 2-3	 --	 --
Percentages	 .788	 .828	 .704		  .867	 .818	 .810	 .400	 --	 --

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Score	 Overall	 Conf.	 National Rank
January
16	 Seattle U	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 6-1	 1-0	 --	 #49
16	 Seattle U	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 7-0	 2-0	 --	 #49
18	 No. 54 UC Santa Barbara	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 7-0	 3-0	 --	 #49
23	 No. 56 Old Dominion	 Waco, Texas	 W, 4-1	 4-0	 --	 #49
24	 No. 4 Baylor	 Waco, Texas	 L, 4-2	 4-1	 --	 #49
30	 No. 52 Denver	 Lincoln, Neb.	 W, 4-3	 5-1	 --	 #46
31	 Nebraska	 Lincoln, Neb.	 W, 6-1	 6-1	 --	 #46
February
5	 Northern Arizona	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 7-0	 7-1	 --	 #42
7	 No. 46 Louisville	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 6-1	 8-1	 --	 #42
12	 Loyola Marymount	 Los Angeles, Calif.	 W, 5-2	 9-1	 --	 #42
19	 No. 50 Indiana	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 7-0	 10-1	 --	 #37
21	 No. 67 Boise State	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 6-1	 11-1	 --	 #37
March
4	 Minnesota	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 6-1	 12-1	 --	 #21
12	 Fresno State	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 7-0	 13-1	 --	 #20
22	 No. 44 Drake	 Des Moines, Iowa	 L, 4-3	 13-2	 --	 #26
25	 No. 6 UCLA	 Eugene, Ore.	 L, 4-1	 13-3	 0-1	 #26
27	 No. 8 USC	 Eugene, Ore.	 L, 4-3	 13-4	 0-2	 #26
April 
1	 Arizona	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 4-0	 14-4	 1-2	 #39
3	 Utah	 Eugene, Ore.	 W, 4-0	 15-4	 2-2	 #39
6	 No. 66 Pacific	 Stockton, Calif.	 W, 4-0	 16-4	 2-2	 #36
8	 No. 42 Stanford	 Stanford, Calif.	 L, 4-2	 16-5	 2-3	 #36
9	 No. 19 California	 Berkeley, Calif.	 L, 4-1	 16-6	 2-4	 #36
16	 No. 35 Washington	 Seattle, Wash.	 W, 4-2	 17-6	 3-4	 #41
20	 Arizona*	 Ojai, Calif.	 W, 4-0	 18-6	 3-4	 #35
21	 No. 32 Stanford*	 Ojai, Calif.	 L, 4-0	 18-7	 3-4	 #35
May
13	 No. 23 Tulsa^	 Norman, Okla.	 W, 4-1	 19-7	 3-4	 #38
14	 No. 11 Oklahoma^	 Norman, Okla.	 L, 4-2	 19-8	 3-4	 #38

* denotes Pac-12 Championship Match
^ denotes NCAA Tournament Match
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2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - TEAM RESULTS

MATCH-BY-MATCH
DOUBLES
Date	 Opponent	 1	 2	 3
January
16	 Seattle U	 W	 W	 W
16	 Seattle U	 W	 W	 W
18	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 W	 L
23	 Old Dominion	 L	 W	 L
24	 Baylor	 W	 W	 L
30	 Denver	 W	 L	 L
31	 Nebraska	 UF	 W	 W
February
5	 Northern Arizona	 UF	 W	 W
7	 Louisville	 UF	 W	 W
12	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 L	 W
19	 Indiana	 UF	 W	 W
21	 Boise State	 W	 W	 UF�
March
4	 Minnesota	 UF	 W	 W
12	 Fresno State	 UF	 W	 W
22	 Drake	 UF	 W	 W
25	 UCLA	 UF	 W	 W
27	 USC	 UF	 W	 W
April
1	 Arizona	 W	 UF	 W
3	 Utah	 W	 UF	 W
6	 Pacific	 W	 L	 W
8	 Stanford	 DID	 NOT	 PLAY
10	 California	 DID	 NOT	 PLAY
16	 Washington	 W	 W	 UF
20	 Arizona	 UF	 W	 W
21	 Stanford	 L	 L	 UF
May
13	 Tulsa	 W	 W	 UF
14	 Oklahoma	 W	 UF	 W

SINGLES
Date	 Opponent	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
January
16		 Seattle U	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L�
16		 Seattle U	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W
18	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W
23	 Old Dominion	 W	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 UF
24	 Baylor	 L	 L	 UF	 L	 L	 W
30	 Denver	 W	 L	 L	 W	 W	 W
31	 Nebraska	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L
February
5	 Northern Arizona	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W
7	 Louisville	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L
12	 Loyola Marymount	 L	 W	 W	 W	 L	 W
19	 Indiana	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W
21	 Boise State	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L�
March
4	 Minnesota	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 L
12	 Fresno State	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W	 W
22	 Drake	 L	 L	 W	 L	 W	 L
25	 UCLA	 L	 L	 UF	 UF	 L	 L
27	 USC	 L	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L
April
1	 Arizona	 UF	 UF	 W	 W	 UF	 W
3	 Utah	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 UF	 W
6	 Pacific	 UF	 W	 UF	 UF	 W	 W
8	 Stanford	 L	 L	 W	 W	 L	 L
10	 California	 L	 L	 L	 W	 UF	 L
16	 Washington	 L	 UF	 W	 W	 L	 W
20	 Arizona		 UF	 W	 W	 W	 UF	 UF
21	 Stanford	 L	 UF	 UF	 L	 L	 UF
May
13	 Tulsa	 L	 UF	 W	 UF	 W	 W
14	 Oklahoma	 L	 L	 W	 L	 UF	 L�



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

DAAN MAASLAND
Senior | 6’2
Geldrop, Netherlands | Strabrecht College

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 A	 Nicolas Papic	 Fresno State	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 W1
10/10	 A	 Morgan Mays	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 7-6, 7-6	 W2
10/10	 A	 Alec Adamson	 UC Davis	 W	 6-3, 3-6, 6-2	 W3
10/11	 A	 Billy Griffith	 California	 L	 6-2, 6-3	 L1
10/23	 N/A	 Jesse Ross	 UC Davis	 W	 1-6, 6-2, 6-0	 W1
10/24	 N/A	 Euan McIntosh	 Fresno State	 W	 4-6, 7-5, 6-2	 W2
10/24	 N/A	 Michael Genender	 Stanford	 W	 6-0, 6-2	 W3
10/25	 N/A	 Jake Douglas (No. 92)	 Washington	 W	 6-4, 7-5, 6-2	 W4
10/26	 N/A	 David Wilczynski	 Stanford	 L	 6-3, 6-2	 L1
11/12	 N/A	 Ryoto Tachi	 UCLA	 L	 6-3, 6-0	 L2
11/13	 N/A	 Jamie Thorp	 LMU	 W	 6-1, 6-4	 W1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 Simon Stevens	 A	 Euan McIntosh/Jeremy Moser	 Fresno State	 L	 8-7	 L1
10/10	 Simon Stevens	 A	 Yale Goldberg/Trey Strobel	 Stanford	 W	 8-5	 W1
10/11	 Simon Stevens	 A	 Brett Bacharach/Adam Levie	 UC Davis	 W	 8-6	 W2
10/23	 Simon Stevens	 N/A	 Youssef Hassan/Nikolas Papic	 Fresno State	 W	 8-1	 W3
10/24	 Simon Stevens	 N/A	 Trey Strobel/David Wilczynski	 Stanford	 W	 8-5	 W4
10/25	 Simon Stevens	 N/A	 Filip Bergevi/J.T. Nishimura	 California	 W	 8-7 (2)	 W5
10/25	 Simon Stevens	 N/A	 Nils Skajaa/Vasco Valverde (No. 58)	 San Francisco	 L	 7-6 (3), 6-2	 L1
11/13	 Simon Stevens	 N/A	 Hunter Johnson/Yates Johnson	 SMU	 L	 8-3	 L2

SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 1	 John Stormans	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1, 6-1	 W1
1/16	 2	 Ian Clare	 Seattle U	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 W2
1/18	 2	 Nathan Eshmade	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 6-4, 6-4	 W3
1/23	 1	 Adam Moundir	 Old Dominion	 W	 6-4, 1-6, 7-6 (7-4)	 W4
1/24	 1	 Julian Lenz	 Baylor	 L	 6-4, 6-4	 L1
1/30	 1	 Diogo Rocha (No. 46)	 Denver	 W	 4-6, 6-2, 6-3	 W1
1/31	 1	 Dusty Boyer	 Nebraska	 W	 2-6, 6-4, 6-3	 W2
2/7	 1	 Alex Gornet (No. 108)	 Louisville	 W	 6-3, 6-4	 W3
2/12	 1	 Charles Boyce	 Loyola Marymount	 L	 6-4, 7-5	 L1
2/19	 1	 Sam Monette (No. 45)	 Indiana	 W	 4-6, 6-1, 6-4	 W1
2/21	 2	 Toby Mitchell	 Boise State	 W	 3-6, 6-3, 6-2	 W2
3/4	 1	 Matic Spec	 Minnesota	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 W3
3/12	 1	 Euan McIntosh	 Fresno State	 W	 6-1, 7-6 (7-4)	 W4
3/22	 1	 Ben Lott	 Drake	 L	 6-4, 6-4	 L1
3/25	 1	 Mackenzie McDonald (No. 9)	 UCLA	 L	 6-3, 6-2	 L2
3/27	 1	 Nick Crystal (No. 55)	 USC	 L	 6-1, 6-1	 L3
4/1	 1	 Naoki Takeda (No. 61)	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 L3
4/3	 1	 Matt Cowley	 Utah	 UF	 --	 L3
4/6	 1	 Sem Verbeek	 Pacific	 UF	 --	 L3
4/8	 1	 Tom Fawcett (No. 8)	 Stanford	 L	 6-4, 3-6, 7-5	 L4
4/10	 1	 Florian Lakat (No. 30)	 California	 L	 6-4, 6-4	 L5
4/18	 1	 No. 104 Mitch Stewart	 Washington	 L	 6-4, 6-1	 L6
4/20	 1	 Naoki Takeda (No. 125)	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 L6
4/21	 1	 Tom Fawcett (No. 12)	 Stanford	 L	 6-3, 6-1	 L7
5/13	 1	 Or Ram-Harel (No. 48)	 Tulsa	 L	 6-4, 6-0	 L8
5/14	 1	 Andrew Harris (No. 97)	 Oklahoma	 L	 7-6 (13-11), 6-4	 L9
DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Matt Alderson/Connor Leahy	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1	 W1
1/16	 Simon Stevens	 1	 Matt Alderson/Tanner Berkabile	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1	 W2
1/18	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Oliver Sec/Anders Holm	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 7-5	 W3
1/23	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Michael Weindl/Jacob Nicolussi	 Old Dominion	 W	 7-6 (7-5)	 W4
1/24	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Max Tchoutahian/Felipe Rios	 Baylor	 W	 6-3	 W5
1/30	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Diogo Rocha/Yannik James	 Denver	 L	 7-6 (7-2)	 L1
1/31	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Bradford Zitsch/Andrew Dzulynsky	 Nebraska	 W	 6-1	 W1
2/5	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Lucas Taylor/Felix Schumann	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-3	 W2
2/7	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Christian Haushammer/Chris Morin Kougoucheff	 Louisville	 W	 6-2	 W3
2/12	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Errol Smith/Joat Farah	 Loyola Marymount	 L	 6-3	 L1
2/19	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Afonso Salgado/Raheel Manji	 Indiana	 W	 6-4	 W1
2/12	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Abe Hewko/Lewis Roskilly	 Boise State	 W	 6-4	 W2
3/4	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Matic Spec/Jeremy Lynn	 Minnesota	 W	 6-1	 W3
3/12	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Patrick Pech/Jakob Keppelmann	 Fresno State	 W	 6-2	 W4
3/22	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Vinny Gillespie/Calum MacGeoch	 Drake	 W	 6-2	 W5
3/25	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Joseph DiGiulio/Karue Sell	 UCLA	 W	 6-3	 W6
3/27	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Max de Vroome/Jake DeVine	 USC	 W	 6-4	 W7
4/1	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Naoki Takeda/Will Adkisson	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 W7
4/3	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Parker McGuiness/Jamey Swiggart	 Utah	 UF	 --	 W7
4/6	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Sem Verbeek/Alex Giannini	 Pacific	 L	 6-3	 L1
4/16	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Kawika Lam/Enzo Sommer	 Washington	 W	 6-4	 W1
4/20	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Will Adkisson/Naoki Taeda	 Arizona	 W	 7-5	 W2
4/21	 Simon Stevens	 2	 David Wilczynski/Nolan Paige	 Stanford	 L	 6-1	 L1
5/13	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Dylan McCloskey/Dominic Bechard	 Tulsa	 W	 6-4	 W1
5/14	 Simon Stevens	 2	 Alex Ghilea/Spencer Papa	 Oklahoma	 UF	 --	 W1



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

BRENT CHIN
Senior | 5’9
Portland, Ore. | Grant HS

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 C	 Riley Scott	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 5-7, 6-0, 6-4	 W1
10/10	 C	 Adam Levie	 UC Davis	 L	 7-6, 6-3	 L1
10/10	 C	 Lance Ngo	 Pacific	 W	 6-2, 7-5	 W1
10/11	 C	 Alex Bourgeois	 LMU	 W	 6-4, 6-1	 W2
10/22	 N/A	 Brett Bacharach	 UC Davis	 L	 7-6 (4), 6-3	 L1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 Alberto Reyes	 C	 Teague Hamilton/Anders Holm	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 8-6	 W1
10/10	 Alberto Reyes	 C	 James Wade/Jesse Ross	 UC Davis	 L	 8-5	 L1
10/22	 Bartosz Sawicki	 N/A	 Ethan Lopez/Brent Wheeler	 Portland State	 W	 8-4	 W1
10/23	 Bartosz Sawicki	 N/A	 Euan McIntosh/Jeremy Moser	 Fresno State	 W	 8-5	 W2
10/24	 Bartosz Sawicki	 N/A	 Nolan Paige/Maciek Romanowicz	 Stanford	 L	 8-6	 L1

SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

BARTOSZ SAWICKI
Senior | 6’2
Poznan, Poland | Tennessee | Sopockiej Akademii Tenisowej

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/22	 N/A	 Ian Risenhoover	 Portland State	 W	 7-6 (2), 6-0	 W1
10/23	 N/A	 Mads Engsted	 California	 L	 6-3, 7-6 (4)	 L1
10/24	 N/A	 Youssef Hassan	 Fresno State	 L	 1-6, 6-2, 1-0 (6)	 L2
10/30	 2	 Nathan Roper	 Oklahoma State	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 W1
10/31	 2	 Jackson Lee	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 W2
11/1	 2	 Ethan Young-Smith	 Oregon	 L	 6-0, 6-3	 L1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 Cormac Clissold	 B	 Kumara Adavelly/Bernardo Oliveira	 Pacific	 W	 8-4	 W1
10/10	 Cormac Clissold	 B	 Eli Whittle/Everett Maltby	 UC Davis	 W	 8-7	 W2
10/11	 Cormac Clissold	 B	 Alec Adamson/Tommy Lam	 UC Davis	 L	 8-6	 L1
10/22	 Brent Chin	 N/A	 Ethan Lopez/Brent Wheeler	 Portland State	 W	 8-4	 W1
10/23	 Brent Chin	 N/A	 Euan McIntosh/Jeremy Moser	 Fresno State	 W	 8-5	 W2
10/24	 Brent Chin	 N/A	 Nolan Paige/Maciek Romanowicz	 Stanford	 L	 8-6	 L1
10/31	 Cormac Clissold	 N/A	 Linus Holthey/Max Wightman	 Mesa CC	 W	 8-5	 W1
10/31	 Cormac Clissold	 N/A	 Mitch Maroscher/Meidy Chazeau	 Grand Canyon	 W	 8-4	 W2
11/1	 Cormac Clissold	 N/A	 Nathan Roper/Jurence Mendoza	 Oklahoma State	 W	 8-6	 W3

SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 5	 Jeremiah Kalmus	 Seattle U	 W	 6-0, 6-3	 W1
2/5	 5	 Thomas Fisher	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-3, 6-0	 W2
3/12	 6	 Patrick Pech	 Fresno State	 W	 6-2, 6-4	 W3
3/25	 6	 Joseph DiGiulio	 UCLA	 L	 6-1, 6-0	 L1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Mike Schoettler/Jeremiah Kalmus	 Seattle U	 W	 6-3	 W4
1/16	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Jeremiah Kalmus/Brian Nguyen	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1	 W5
1/23	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Zvonimir Podvinski/Javier Jover Maestre	 Old Dominion	 L	 6-3	 L1
1/24	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Jimmy Bendeck/Tommy Podvinski	 Baylor	 L	 6-3	 L2
1/30	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 David Fox/Jesse Ruder-Hook	 Denver	 L	 6-3	 L3



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

JAYSON AMOS
Junior | 6’3
Mission Viejo, Calif. | El Toro HS

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 A	 Cody Rakela	 UC Santa Barbara	 L	 6-3, 7-6	 L1
10/10	 A	 Euan McIntosh	 Fresno State	 L	 4-6, 7-5, 6-1	 L2
10/10	 A	 Brett Bacharach	 UC Davis	 L	 7-6, 7-6	 L3
10/11	 A	 Yale Goldberg	 Stanford	 W	 4-1, Ret.	 W1
10/22	 N/A	 Jerod Mah	 San Francisco	 W	 6-1, 6-1	 W2
10/23	 N/A	 Ryan Shen	 California	 W	 7-6 (6), 6-0	 W3
10/24	 N/A	 Ashot Khacharyan	 Santa Clara	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 W4
10/24	 N/A	 Mitch Stewart (No. 62)	 Washington	 L	 6-1, 6-2	 L1
10/30	 1	 Mitch Maroscher	 Grand Canyon	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 W1
10/31	 1	 Ruben Alberts	 UNLV	 W	 4-6, 6-3, 7-5	 W2
11/1	 1	 Alexandr Cozbinov	 UNLV	 W	 6-3, 6-0	 W3
DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 Armando Soemarno	 A	 Brett Bacharach/Adam Levie	 UC Davis	 W	 8-5	 W1
10/10	 Armando Soemarno	 A	 Morgan Mays/Andrew Riminton	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 8-5	 W2
10/11	 Armando Soemarno	 A	 Errol Smith/Luke Bohuslav	 LMU	 W	 8-4	 W3
10/23	 Armando Soemarno	 N/A	 David Hsu/Sameer Kumar	 Stanford	 W	 8-3	 W4
10/24	 Armando Soemarno	 N/A	 Brett Bacharach/Adam Levie	 UC Davis	 W	 8-6	 W5
10/25	 Armando Soemarno	 N/A	 Mikus Losbergs/Kasparus Zemaiteles	 Sacramento State	 L	 8-5	 L1
10/30	 Ethan Young-Smith	 N/A	 Tim Handel/Felix Schumann	 Northern Arizona	 W	 8-7 (5)	 W1	
10/31	 Ethan Young-Smith	 N/A	 Nathan Roper/Jurence Mendoza	 Oklahoma State	 L	 8-6	 L1	
	
SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 4	 Matt Alderson	 Seattle U	 W	 6-0, 6-2	 W4
1/18	 4	 Oliver Sec	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 W5
1/23	 4	 Javier Jover Maestre	 Old Dominion	 W	 6-3, 6-3	 W6
1/24	 4	 Will Little	 Baylor	 L	 7-6 (7-4), 6-4	 L1
1/30	 4	 Yannik James	 Denver	 W	 6-4, 2-6, 6-1	 W1
1/31	 4	 Bradford Zitsch	 Nebraska	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 W2
2/5	 2	 Ruben Montano	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-3, 6-2	 W3
2/7	 4	 Brandon Lancaster	 Louisville	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 W4
2/12	 4	 Lukas Moenter	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 7-5, 6-1	 W5
2/19	 3	 Matt McCoy	 Indiana	 W	 6-4, 6-0	 W6
2/21	 4	 Abe Hewko	 Boise State	 W	 6-2, 6-4	 W7
3/4	 4	 Justyn Levin	 Minnesota	 W	 6-3, 6-4	 W8
3/12	 3	 Nikolas Papic	 Fresno State	 W	 6-0, 6-1	 W9
3/22	 4	 Calum MacGeoch	 Drake	 L	 6-3, 7-5	 L1
3/25	 4	 Karue Sell (No. 98)	 UCLA	 UF	 --	 L1
3/27	 4	 Logan Smith (No. 58)	 USC	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 W1
4/1	 4	 Trent Botha	 Arizona	 W	 6-1, 6-2	 W2
4/3	 4	 Egbert Weverink	  Utah	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 W3
4/6	 4	 Miguel Diaz	 Pacific	 UF	 --	 W3
4/8	 4	 Nolan Paige (No. 113)	 Stanford	 W	 6-7 (7), 6-4, 6-4	 W4
4/10	 4	 Oskar Wilkberg (No. 76)	 California	 W	 7-6 (3), 6-4	 W5
4/16	 4	 Jake Douglas	 Washington	 W	 6-3, 6-2	 W6
4/20	 4	 Trent Botha	 Arizona	 W	 6-1, 6-4	 W7
4/21	 4	 Nolan Paige	 Stanford	 L	 6-4, 6-4	 L1
5/13	 4	 Carlos Bautista	 Tulsa	 UF	 --	 L1
5/14	 4	 Alex Ghilea (No. 610	 Oklahoma	 L	 6-4, 6-4	 L2	
DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 John Stormans/Tanner Berkabile	 Seattle U	 W	 6-3	 W1
1/16	 Armando Soemarno	 2	 John Stormans/Connor Leahy	 Seattle U	 W	 6-2	 W2
1/18	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Nathan Eshmade/Miles Seemann	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 6-3	 W3
1/23	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Aziz Kijametovic/Adam Moundir (No. 28)	 Old Dominion	 L	 7-6 (7-2)	 L1
1/24	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Julian Lenz/Will Little	 Baylor	 W	 7-5	 W1
1/30	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Henry Craig/Alex Gasson (No. 11)	 Denver	 W	 6-4	 W2
1/31	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Dusty Boyer/Toby Boyer	 Nebraska	 UF	 --	 W2
2/5	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Ruben Montano/Tim Handel	 Northern Arizona	 UF	 --	 W2
2/7	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Alex Gornet/Jeff Brown (No. 57)	 Louisville	 UF	 --	 W2
2/12	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Charles Boyce/Cristobal Rivera	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-3	 W3
2/19	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Sam Monette/Daniel Bednarczyk	 Indiana	 UF	 --	 W3
2/21	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Kyle Butters/Toby Mitchell	 Boise State	 W	 6-3	 W4
3/4	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Marino Alpeza/Ruben Weber	 Minnesota	 UF	 --	 W4
3/12	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Euan McIntosh/Mantas Bugailiskis	 Fresno State	 UF	 --	 W4
3/22	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Ben Lott/Ben Wood	 Drake	 UF	 --	 W4
3/25	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Mackenzie McDonald/Maxime Cressy	 UCLA	 UF	 --	 W4
3/27	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Nick Crystal/Laurens Verboven (No. 38)	 USC	 UF	 --	 W4
4/1	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Will Kneale/Oliver Plaskett	 Arizona	 W	 6-4	 W5
4/3	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Matt Cowley/Dan Little	 Utah	 W	 6-2	 W6
4/6	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Miguel Diaz/Jose Chamba	 Pacific	 W	 7-6 (3)	 W7
4/16	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Piers Foley/Wendell Watanabe	 Washington	 W	 7-5	 W8
4/20	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Will Kneale/Oliver Plaskett	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 W8
4/21	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Tom Fawcett/Maciek Romanowicz (No. 39)	 Stanford	 L	 6-4	 L1
5/13	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Or Ram-Harel/Francois Kellerman	 Tulsa	 W	 6-2	 W1
5/14	 Armando Soemarno	 1	 Axel Alvarez Llamas/Andrew Harris (No. 24)	 Oklahoma	 W	 6-4	 W2



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

ALBERTO REYES
Junior | 5’10
Ciudad Obregon, Mexico | Weil College Prepatory (Ojai, Calif.)

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 B	 Ryan Shen	 California	 L	 6-1, 6-3	 L1
10/10	 B	 Kumara Adavelly	 Pacific	 L	 Def.	 L2
10/10	 B	 Brandon Sutter	 Unaffiliated	 L	 Def.	 L3
11/12	 N/A	 Sebastian Hawken	 Washington	 L	 6-7, 6-2, 6-1	 L4

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 Brent Chin	 C	 Teague Hamilton/Anders Holm	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 8-6	 W1
10/10	 Brent Chin	 C	 James Wade/Jesse Ross	 UC Davis	 L	 8-5	 L1

SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

SIMON STEVENS
Sophomore | 5’10
Charleroi, Belgium | Athenee Royal M. Bervoets

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 A	 Oliver Sec	 UC Santa Barbara	 L	 5-7, 7-5, 6-3	 L1
10/10	 A	 Brett Bacharach	 UC Davis	 W	 6-3, 6-4	 W1
10/10	 A	 Euan McIntosh	 Fresno State	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 W2
10/11	 A	 Nicolas Moreno de Alboran	 UC Santa Barbara	 L	 6-2, 3-6, 6-4	 L1
10/22	 N/A	 Vicente Vara	 Gonzaga	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 W1
10/23	 N/A	 Rish Raman	 Washington	 W	 6-2, 6-4	 W2
10/24	 N/A	 Filip Bergevi (No. 64)	 California	 L	 6-3, 6-7 (12-10), 6-2	 L1
11/12	 N/A	 Ronald Slobodchikov	 SMU	 L	 4-6, 7-5, 6-4	 L2
11/13	 N/A	 Joseph Di Giulio	 UCLA	 L	 6-4, 7-6	 L3
DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 Daan Maasland	 A	 Euan McIntosh/Jeremy Moser	 Fresno State	 L	 8-7	 L1
10/10	 Daan Maasland	 A	 Yale Goldberg/Trey Strobel	 Stanford	 W	 8-5	 W1
10/11	 Daan Maasland	 A	 Brett Bacharach/Adam Levie	 UC Davis	 W	 8-6	 W2
10/23	 Daan Maasland	 N/A	 Youssef Hassan/Nikolas Papic	 Fresno State	 W	 8-1	 W3
10/24	 Daan Maasland	 N/A	 Trey Strobel/David Wilczynski	 Stanford	 W	 8-5	 W4
10/25	 Daan Maasland	 N/A	 Filip Bergevi/J.T. Nishimura	 California	 W	 8-7 (2)	 W5
10/25	 Daan Maasland	 N/A	 Nils Skajaa/Vasco Valverde (No. 58)	 San Francisco	 L	 7-6 (3), 6-2	 L1
11/13	 Daan Maasland	 N/A	 Hunter Johnson/Yates Johnson	 SMU	 L	 8-3	 L2

SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 3	 Tanner Berkabile	 Seattle U	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 W1
1/16	 3	 Matt Alderson	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1, 6-1	 W2
1/18	 3	 Nicolas Moreno (No. 81)	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 6-0, 7-6 (4)	 W3
1/23	 3	 Jacob Nicolussi	 Old Dominion	 W	 6-4, 6-3	 W4
1/24	 3	 Felipe Rios	 Baylor	 UF	 -	 W4
1/30	 3	 David Fox	 Denver	 L	 6-1, 7-6 (7-4)	 L1
1/31	 3	 Toby Boyer	 Nebraska	 W	 7-5, 6-0	 W1
2/5	 3	 Lucas Taylor	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 W2
2/7	 3	 Chris Morin-Kougoucheff	 Louisville	 W	 6-0, 6-3	 W3
2/12	 3	 Errol Smith	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-7 (7-3), 7-6 (7-5), 6-1	 W4
2/19	 4	 Raheel Manji	 Indiana	 W	 3-6, 6-4, 6-2	 W5
2/21	 3	 Kyle Butters	 Boise State	 W	 6-4, 7-5	 W6
3/4	 3	 Josip Krstanovic	 Minnesota	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 W7
3/12	 4	 Jeremy Moser	 Fresno State	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 W8
3/22	 3	 Bayo Philips	 Drake	 W	 6-4, 6-3	 W9
3/25	 3	 Gage Brymer (No. 41)	 UCLA	 UF	 --	 W9
3/27	 3	 Jake DeVine (No. 109)	 USC	 L	 6-7 (9-7), 7-5, 6-4	 L1
4/1	 2	 Will Kneale	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 L1
4/3	 2	 David Micevski	 Utah	 W	 6-1, 7-6 (4)	 W1
4/6	 3	 Jose Chamba	 Pacific	 UF	 --	 W1
4/8	 2	 David Wilczynski (No. 69)	 Stanford	 L	 7-6 (8), 6-7 (7), 6-3	 L1
4/10	 2	 Billy Griffith (No. 56)	 California	 L	 6-0, 6-3	 L2
4/16	 2	 Enzo Sommer	 Washington	 UF	 --	 L2
4/20	 2	 Will Kneale	 Arizona	 W	 7-6 (4), 6-1	 W1
4/21	 2	 Michael Genender	 Stanford	 UF	 --	 W1
5/13	 2	 Matias Gonzalez	 Tulsa	 UF	 --	 W1
5/14	 2	 Axel Alvarez Llamas (No. 25)	 Oklahoma	 L	 6-2, 7-6 (9-7)	 L1
DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Matt Alderson/Connor Leahy	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1	 W1
1/16	 Daan Maasland	 1	 Matt Alderson/Tanner Berkabile	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1	 W2
1/18	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Oliver Sec/Anders Holm	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 7-5	 W3
1/23	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Michael Weindl/Jacob Nicolussi	 Old Dominion	 W	 7-6 (7-5)	 W4
1/24	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Max Tchoutakian/Felipe Rios	 Baylor	 W	 6-3	 W5
1/30	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Diogo Rocha/Yannik James	 Denver	 L	 7-6 (7-2)	 L1
1/31	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Braford Zitsch/Andrew Dzulynsky	 Nebraska	 W	 6-1	 W1
2/5	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Lucas Taylor/Felix Schumann	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-3	 W2
2/7	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Christian Haushammer/Chris Morin-Kougoucheff	 Louisville	 W	 6-2	 W3
2/12	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Errol Smith/Joat Farah	 Loyola Marymount	 L	 6-3	 L1
2/19	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Afonso Salgado/Raheel Manji	 Indiana	 W	 6-4	 W1
2/21	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Abe Hewko/Lewis Roskilly	 Boise State	 W	 6-3	 W2
3/4	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Matic Spec/Jeremy Lynn	 Minnesota	 W	 6-1	 W3
3/12	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Patrick Pech/Jakob Keppelmann	 Fresno State	 W	 6-2	 W4
3/22	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Vinny Gillespie/Calum MacGeoch	 Drake	 W	 6-2	 W5
3/25	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Joseph DiGiulio/Karue Sell	 UCLA	 W	 6-3	 W6
3/27	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Max de Vroome/Jake DeVine	 USC	 W	 6-4	 W7
4/1	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Naoki Takeda/Will Adkisson	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 W7
4/3	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Parker McGuinness/Jamey Swiggart	 Utah	 UF	 --	 W7
4/6	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Sem Verbeek/Alex Giannini	 Pacific	 L	 6-3	 L1
4/16	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Kawika Lam/Enzo Sommer	 Washington	 W	 6-4	 W1
4/20	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Will Adkisson/Naoki Takeda	 Arizona	 W	 7-5	 W2
4/21	 Daan Maasland	 2	 David Wilczynski/Nolan Paige	 Stanford	 L	 6-1	 L1
5/13	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Dylan McCloskey/Dominic Bechard	 Tulsa	 W	 6-4	 W1
5/14	 Daan Maasland	 2	 Alex Ghilea/Spencer Papa	 Oklahoma	 UF	 --	 W1



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

CORMAC CLISSOLD
Sophomore | 5’8
New South Wales, Australia | Leumeah HS

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/30	 1	 Sam Cohen	 Mesa CC	 W	 6-1, 6-4	 W1
10/30	 1	 Jurence Mendoza	 Oklahoma State	 L	 6-4, 6-4	 L1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 Bartosz Sawicki	 B	 Kumara Adavelly/Bernardo Oliveira	 Pacific	 W	 8-4	 W1
10/10	 Bartosz Sawicki	 B	 Eli Whittle/Everett Maltby	 UC Davis	 W	 8-7	 W2
10/11	 Bartosz Sawicki	 B	 Alec Adamson/Tommy Lam	 UC Davis	 L	 8-6	 L1
10/31	 Bartosz Sawicki	 N/A	 Linus Holthey/Max Wightman	 Mesa CC	 W	 8-5	 W1
10/31	 Bartosz Sawicki	 N/A	 Mitch Maroscher/Meidy Chazeau	 Grand Canyon	 W	 8-4	 W2
11/1	 Bartosz Sawicki	 N/A	 Nathan Roper/Jurence Mendoza	 Oklahoma State	 W	 8-6	 W3

SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 4	 Tanner Berkabile	 Seattle U	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 W1
1/18	 5	 Cody Rakela	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 6-3, 6-7 (1), 1-0 (10-6)	 W2
1/23	 5	 Aziz Kijametovic	 Old Dominion	 UF	 -	 W2
1/24	 5	 Jimmy Bendeck	 Baylor	 L	 6-3, 6-3	 L1
1/30	 5	 Alex Gasson	 Denver	 W	 6-4, 7-5	 W1
1/31	 5	 Andrew Dzulynsky	 Nebraska	 W	 6-1, 6-4	 W2
2/5	 4	 Felix Schumann	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 W3
2/7	 5	 Courtney Lock	 Louisville	 W	 6-3, 6-1	 W4
2/12	 5	 Luke Bohuslav	 Loyola Marymount	 L	 4-6, 7-6, 1-0 (10-7)	 L1
2/19	 5	 Antonio Cembellin	 Indiana	 W	 6-1, 6-4	 W1
2/21	 5	 Pedro Platzeck	 Boise State	 W	 1-6, 7-6 (3), 7-6 (7-5)	 W2
3/4	 5	 Felix Corwin	 Minnesota	 W	 6-1, 7-6 (7-3)	 W4
3/12	 5	 Youssef Hassan	 Fresno State	 W	 7-6 (7-5), 7-6 (7-2)	 W5
3/22	 5	 Ben Wood	 Drake	 W	 7-6 (7-1), 6-1	 W6
3/25	 5	 Logan Staggs	 UCLA	 L	 7-5, 6-2	 L1
3/27	 5	 Thibault Forget	 USC	 W	 7-6 (5), 7-6 (3)	 W1
4/1	 5	 Harry Busby	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 W1
4/3	 5	 Parker McGuinness	 Utah	 UF	 --	 W1
4/6	 5	 Alex Giannini	 Pacific	 W	 6-1, 6-2	 W2
4/8	 5	 Sameer Kumar	 Stanford	 L	 6-2, 6-3	 L1
4/10	 5	 J.T. Nishimura	 California	 UF	 --	 L1
4/16	 5	 Sebastian Hawken	 Washington	 L	 6-2, 4-6, 6-4	 L2
4/20	 5	 Harry Busby	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 L2
4/21	 5	 Maciek Romanowicz	 Stanford	 L	 6-4, 6-4	 L3
5/13	 5	 Francois Kellerman	 Tulsa	 W	 7-6 (3), 6-4	 W1
5/14	 5	 Florin Bragusi	 Oklahoma	 UF	 --	 W1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 Bartosz Sawicki	 3	 Mike Schoettler/Jeremiah Kalmus	 Seattle U	 W	 6-3	 W4
1/16	 Bartosz Sawicki	 3	 Jeremiah Kalmus/Brian Nguyen	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1	 W5
1/18	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Nicolas Moreno/Chase Masciorini	 UC Santa Barbara	 L	 7-5	 L1
1/23	 Bartosz Sawicki	 3	 Zvonimir Podvinski/Javier Jover Maestre	 Old Dominion	 L	 6-3	 L2
1/24	 Bartosz Sawicki	 3	 Jimmy Bendeck/Tommy Podvinski	 Baylor	 L	 6-3	 L3
1/30	 Bartosz Sawicki	 3	 David Fox/Jesse Ruder-Hook	 Denver	 L	 6-3	 L4
1/31	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Scott Elsass/Marc Hermann	 Nebraska	 W	 6-1	 W1
2/5	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Eden Peleg/Thomas Fisher	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-2	 W2
2/7	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Courtney Lock/Sean Donohue	 Louisville	 W	 6-4	 W3
2/12	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Lukas Moenter/Luke Bohuslav	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-3	 W4
2/19	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Chris Essick/Elliott Yee	 Indiana	 W	 6-4	 W5
2/21	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Brian Foley/Pedro Platzeck	 Boise State	 UF	 --	 W5
3/4	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Josip Krstanovic/Justyn Levin	 Minnesota	 W	 6-1	 W6
3/12	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Nikolas Papic/Youssef Hassan	 Fresno State	 W	 6-1	 W7
3/22	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Bayo Philips/Ben Stride	 Drake	 W	 6-2	 W8
3/25	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Gage Brymer/Austin Rapp	 UCLA	 W	 6-4	 W9
3/27	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Tanner Smith/Jack Jaede	 USC	 W	 6-4	 W10
4/1	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Jason Jaruvang/Shoki Kasahara	 Arizona	 W	 6-2	 W11
4/3	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Egbert Weverink/Freddie McGeehan	 Utah	 W	 6-4	 W12
4/6	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Daniel Alameh/Kumara Adavelly	 Pacific	 W	 7-5	 W13
4/16	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Jake Douglas/Gal Hakek	 Washington	 UF	 --	 W13
4/20	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Shoki Kasahara/Matt Dunn	 Arizona	 W	 6-3	 W14
4/21	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Sameer Kumar/Yale Goldberg	 Stanford	 UF	 --	 W14
5/13	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Matthew Kirby/Carlos Bautista	 Tulsa	 UF	 --	 W14
5/14	 Thomas Laurent	 3	 Maxime Mora/Andre Biro	 Oklahoma	 W	 6-4	 W15



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

ARMANDO SOEMARNO
Freshman | 5’10
Jakarta, Indonesia | Al-izhar Pondok Labu/Homeschooling Kak Seto

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 B	 Brandon Sutter	 Unaffiliated	 W	 1-6, 6-4, 6-4	 W1
10/10	 B	 Luke Bohuslav	 LMU	 L	 6-3, 7-6	 L1
10/10	 B	 Ryan Shen	 California	 L	 3-0, Ret.	 L2
10/22	 N/A	 Alex Hunt	  Saint Mary’s	 L	 2-6, 6-4, 6-4	 L3

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 Jayson Amos	 A	 Brett Bacharach/Adam Levie	 UC Davis	 W	 8-5	 W1
10/10	 Jayson Amos	 A	 Morgan Mays/Andrew Riminton	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 8-5	 W2
10/11	 Jayson Amos	 A	 Errol Smith/Luke Bohuslav	 LMU	 W	 8-4	 W3
10/23	 Jayson Amos	 N/A	 David Hsu/Sameer Kumar	 Stanford	 W	 8-3	 W4	
10/24	 Jayson Amos	 N/A	 Brett Bacharach/Adam Levie	 UC Davis	 W	 8-6	 W5
10/25	 Jayson Amos	 N/A	 Mikus Losbergs/Kasparus Zemaiteles	 Sacramento State	 L	 8-5	 L1	

SPRING:
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 5	 Mike Schoettler	 Seattle U	 W	 6-4, 2-6, 1-0 (11-9)	 W1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 Jayson Amos	 1	 John Stormans/Tanner Berkabile	 Seattle U	 W	 6-3	 W1
1/16	 Jayson Amos	 2	 John Stormans/Connor Leahy	 Seattle U	 W	 6-2	 W2
1/18	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Nathan Eshmade/Miles Seemann	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 6-3	 W3
1/23	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Aziz Kijametovic/Adam Moundir (No. 28)	 Old Dominion	 L	 7-6 (7-2)	 L1
1/24	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Julian Lenz/Will Little	 Baylor	 W	 7-5	 W1
1/30	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Henry Craig/Alex Gasson (No. 11)	 Denver	 W	 6-4	 W2
1/31	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Dusty Boyer/Toby Boyer	 Nebraska	 UF	 --	 W2
2/5	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Ruben Montano/Tim Handel	 Northern Arizona	 UF	 --	 W2
2/7	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Alex Gornet/Jeff Brown (No. 57)	 Louisville	 UF	 --	 W2
2/12	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Charles Boyce/Cristobal River	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-3	 W3
2/19	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Sam Monette/Daniel Bednarczyk	 Indiana	 UF	 --	 W3
2/21	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Kyle Butters/Toby Mitchell	 Boise State	 W	 6-3	 W4
3/4	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Marino Alpeza/Ruben Weber	 Minnesota	 UF	 --	 W4
3/12	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Euan McIntosh/Mantas Bugailiskis	 Fresno State	 UF	 --	 W4
3/22	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Ben Lott/Ben Wood	 Drake	 UF	 --	 W4
3/25	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Mackenzie McDonald/Maxime Cressy	 UCLA	 UF	 --	 W4
3/27	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Nick Crystal/Laurens Verboven (No. 38)	 USC	 UF	 --	 W4
4/1	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Will Kneale/Oliver Plaskett	 Arizona	 W	 6-4	 W5
4/3	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Matt Cowley/Dan Little	 Utah	 W	 6-2	 W6
4/6	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Miguel Diaz/Jose Chamba	 Pacific	 W	 7-6 (3)	 W7
4/16	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Piers Foley/Wendell Watanabe	 Washington	 W	 7-5	 W8
4/20	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Will Kneale/Oliver Plaskett	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 W8
4/21	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Tom Fawcett/Maciek Romanowicz (No. 39)	 Stanford	 L	 6-4	 L1
5/13	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Or Ram-Harel/Francois Kellerman	 Tulsa	 W	 6-2	 W1
5/14	 Jayson Amos	 1	 Axel Alvarez Llamas/Andrew Harris (No. 24)	 Oklahoma	 W	 6-4	 W2



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

ETHAN YOUNG-SMITH
Freshman | 5’10
Bend, Ore. | Weil College Prepatory (Ojai, Calif.)

MATCH-BY-MATCH
FALL:
SINGLES
DATE	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/9	 B	 Everett Maltby	 UC Davis	 W	 6-0, 6-4	 W1
10/10	 B	 Andrew Riminton	 UC Santa Barbara	 L	 6-3, 2-6, 6-4	 L1
10/10	 B	 Chase Masciorini	 UC Santa  Barbara	 W	 4-6, 6-2, 6-2	 W1
10/11	 B	 Ryan Shen	 California	 W	 1-6, 7-5, 6-1	 W2
10/22	 N/A	 Roy Lederman	 Stanford	 W	 4-6, 6-3, 7-5	 W3
10/23	 N/A	 Billy Griffith	 California	 L	 6-2, 6-2	 L1
10/24	 N/A	 Mathieu Garcia	 Portland	 W	 6-4, 6-4	 W1
10/25	 N/A	 Ryan Shen	 California	 L	 6-4, 7-6 (5)	 L1
10/30	 2	 Meidy Chazeau	 Grand Canyon	 W	 6-4, 6-0	 W1
10/30	 2	 Thomas Fisher	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-2, 6-3	 W2
10/31	 2	 Richard Solberg	 UNLV	 W	 6-4, 7-5	 W3
11/1	 2	 Bartosz Sawicki	 Oregon	 W	 6-0, 6-3	 W4

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 FLIGHT	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
10/30	 Jayson Amos	 N/A	 Tim Handel/Felix Schumann	 Northern Arizona	 W	 8-7 (5)	 W1	
10/31	 Jayson Amos	 N/A	 Nathan Roper/Jurence Mendoza	 Oklahoma State	 L	 8-6	 L1	

SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 6	 Connor Leahy	 Seattle U	 L	 3-6, 6-3, 1-0 (10-8)	 L1
1/16	 6	 Gus Orlando	 Seattle U	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 W1
1/18	 6	 Anders Holm	 UC Santa Babara	 W	 7-5, 3-6, 1-0 (13-11)	 W2
1/23	 6	 Zvonimir Podvinski	 Old Dominion	 UF	 -	 W2
1/24	 6	 Tommy Podvinski	 Baylor	 W	 6-1, 6-1	 W1
1/30	 6	 Jesse Ruder-Hook	 Denver	 W	 6-0, 7-5	 W2
1/31	 6	 Tomislav Antoljak	 Nebraska	 L	 6-1, 7-6 (8-6)	 L1
2/5	 6	 Jackson Lee	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 W1
2/7	 6	 George Hedley	 Louisville	 L	 6-7 (7-4), 6-4, 1-0 (10-6)	 L1
2/12	 6	 Joat Farah	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-3, 3-6, 6-2	 W1
2/19	 6	 Afonso Salgado	 Indiana	 W	 6-3, 6-4	 W2
2/21	 6	 Lewis Roskilly	 Boise State	 L	 7-6 (5), 6-4	 L1
3/4	 6	 Marino Alpeza	 Minnesota	 L	 6-3, 6-4	 L2
3/22	 6	 Ben Stride	 Drake	 L	 6-2, 6-1	 L3
3/27	 6	 Jack Jaede	 USC	 L	 6-2, 6-4	 L4
4/1	 6	 Oliver Plaskett	 Arizona	 W	 6-3, 6-1	 W1
4/3	 6	 Jamey Swiggart	 Utah	 W	 7-5, 6-3	 W2
4/6	 6	 Kumara Adavelly	 Pacific	 W	 6-0, 6-0	 W3
4/8	 6	 Maciek Romanowicz	 Stanford	 L	 6-3. 6-1	 L1
4/10	 6	 Mads Engsted	 California	 L	 7-6 (3), 6-4	 L2
4/16	 6	 Kawika Lam	 Washington	 W	 1-6, 6-4, 7-6 (2)	 W1
4/20	 6	 Shoki Kasahara	 Arizona	 UF	 --	 W1
4/21	 6	 Sameer Kumar	 Stanford	 UF	 --	 W1
5/13	 6	 Okkie Kellerman	 Tulsa	 W	 6-4, 6-3	 W2
5/14	 6	 Andre Biro	 Oklahoma	 L	 6-1, 7-5	 L1

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK



2015-16 SEASON STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH

THOMAS LAURENT
Freshman | 6’3
Montpellier, France | Lycée Jean Monnet HS

MATCH-BY-MATCH
SPRING:
SINGLES
DATE	 Pos.	 OPPONENT (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/16	 2	 Ian Clare	 Seattle U	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 W1
1/16	 1	 John Stormans	 Seattle U	 W	 6-0, 6-0	 W2
1/18	 1	 Morgan Mays	 UC Santa Barbara	 W	 6-2, 7-6 (0)	 W3
1/23	 2	 Michael Weindl	 Old Dominion	 W	 6-4, 6-2	 W4
1/24	 2	 Max Tchoutakian (No. 59)	 Baylor	 L	 6-2, 3-6, 7-6 (7-3)	 L1	
1/30	 2	 Henry Craig	 Denver	 L	 6-1, 4-6, 7-6 (7-5)	 L2
1/31	 2	 Marc Hermann	 Nebraska	 W	 6-2, 7-5	 W1
2/5	 1	 Tim Handel	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-3, 6-3	 W2
2/7	 2	 Jeff Brown	 Louisville	 W	 6-2, 6-1	 W3
2/12	 2	 Cristobal Rivera	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-2, 6-0	 W4
2/19	 2	 Daniel Bednarczyk	 Indiana	 W	 3-6, 6-3, 6-0	 W5
2/21	 1	 Brian Foley	 Boise State	 W	 6-3, 6-1	 W6
3/4	 2	 Ruben Weber	 Minnesota	 W	 7-6 (2), 6-2	 W7
3/12	 2	 Mantas Bugailiskis	 Fresno State	 W	 6-1, 6-3	 W8
3/22	 2	 Vinny Gillespie	 Drake	 L	 5-7, 6-1, 7-5	 L1
3/25	 2	 Martin Redlicki (No. 49)	 UCLA	 L	 6-3, 6-4	 L2
3/27	 2	 Max de Vroome (No. 25)	 USC	 L	 6-2, 6-1	 L3
4/1	 3	 Jason Jaruvang	 Arizona	 W	 6-2, 6-2	 W1
4/3	 3	 Dan Little	 Utah	 UF	 --	 W1
46	 2	 Daniel Alameh	 Pacific	 W	 6-3, 6-1	 W2
4/8	 3	 Michael Genender	 Stanford	 L	 6-1, 6-4	 L1
4/10	 3	 Andre Goransson (No. 23)	 California	 L	 7-5, 6-1	 L2
4/16	 3	 Gal Hakek	 Washington	 W	 6-4, 6-4	 W1
4/20	 3	 Jason Jaruvang	 Arizona	 W	 6-0, 6-2	 W2
4/21	 3	 David Wilczynski (No. 77)	 Stanford	 UF	 --	 W2
5/13	 3	 Majed Kilani	 Tulsa	 W	 6-4, 7-5	 W3
5/14	 3	 Spencer Papa (No. 82)	 Oklahoma	 W	 1-6, 6-3, 6-3	 W4

DOUBLES
DATE	 PARTNER	 Pos.	 OPPONENTS (NAT. RANKING)	 TEAM	 W/L	 SCORE	 STREAK
1/18	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Nicolas Moreno/Chase Masciorini	 UC Santa Barbara	 L	 7-5	 L1
1/31	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Scott Elsass/Marc Hermann	 Nebraska	 W	 6-1	 W1
2/5	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Eden Peleg/Thomas Fisher	 Northern Arizona	 W	 6-2	 W2
2/7	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Courtney Lock/Sean Donohue	 Louisville	 W	 6-4	 W3
2/12	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Lukas Moenter/Luke Bohuslav	 Loyola Marymount	 W	 6-3	 W4
2/19	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Chris Essick/Elliott Yee	 Indiana	 W	 6-4	 W5
2/21	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Brian Foley/Pedro Platzeck	 Boise State	 UF	 --	 W5
3/4	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Josip Krstanovic/Jeremy Lynn	 Minnesota	 W	 6-1	 W6
3/12	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Nikolas Papic/Youssef Hasan	 Fresno State	 W	 6-1	 W7
3/22	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Bayo Philips/Ben Stride	 Drake	 W	 6-2	 W8
3/25	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Gage Brymer/Austin Rapp	 UCLA	 W	 6-4	 W9
3/27	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Tanner Smith/Jack Jaede	 USC	 W	 6-4	 W10
4/1	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Jason Jaruvang/Shoki Kasahara	 Arizona	 W	 6-2	 W11
4/3	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Egbert Weverink/Freddie McGeehan	 Utah	 W	 6-4	 W12
4/6	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Daniel Alameh/Kumara Adavelly	 Pacific	 W	 7-5	 W13
4/16	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Jake Douglas/Gal Hakek	 Washington	 UF	 --	 W13
4/20	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Shoki Kasahara/Matt Dunn	 Arizona	 W	 6-3	 W14
4/21	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Sameer Kumar/Yale Goldberg	 Stanford	 UF	 --	 W14
5/13	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Matthew Kirby/Carlos Bautista	 Tulsa	 UF	 --	 W14
5/14	 Cormac Clissold	 3	 Maxime Mora/Andre Biro	 Oklahoma	 W	 6-4	 W15


